Industrial Control Transformers
Product Description
3
08/2005 © 1999–2005 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Control power transformers from Schneider Electric set the industry standard for design innovation and
performance. They are designed with low impedance windings for excellent voltage regulation, and
can accomodate the high inrush current associated with contactors, starters, solenoids, and relays.

440 or 460 or 480: Connect to H1 and H4
Jumper H2 with H3
Connect to X1 and X2
X2
H3 H2
X1
H1 H4
Dimensions
VA  Catalog
Number
Fig.
Acc.
Key
A B C E F Slots
UL CE IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm
25 25 9070TF25D1 7 I 3.09 79 3.00 76 4.00 102 2.00 51 2.50 64 0.20 x 0.38 5 x 10
50 50 9070TF50D1 7 I 3.09 79 3.00 76 4.00 102 2.00 51 2.50 64 0.20 x 0.38 5 x 10
75 75 9070TF75D1 7 I 3.34 85 3.38 86 4.18 106 2.38 61 2.81 71 0.20 x 0.48 5 x 12
100 100 9070TF100D1 7 I 3.34 85 3.38 86 4.18 106 2.38 61 2.81 71 0.20 x 0.48 5 x 12
150 150 9070TF150D1 7 I 3.59 91 3.75 95 4.50 114 2.88 73 3.13 80 0.20 x 0.38 5 x 10
200 200 9070TF200D1 7 I 3.59 91 3.75 95 4.50 114 2.88 73 3.13 80 0.20 x 0.38 5 x 10
250 160 9070TF250D1 8 I 5.30 135 3.75 95 4.50 114 2.88 73 3.13 80 0.20 x 0.38 5 x 10
300 200 9070TF300D1 8 I 4.74 120 4.50 114 5.13 130 2.56 65 3.75 95 0.20 x 0.38 5 x 10
350 250 9070TF350D1 8 I 5.11 130 4.50 114 5.13 130 3.00 76 3.75 95 0.20 x 0.38 5 x 10
500 300 9070TF500D1 8 I 5.49 139 4.50 114 5.13 130 3.56 90 3.75 95 0.20 x 0.38 5 x 10
750 500 9070TF750D1 8 I 5.61 143 5.25 133 5.80 147 3.43 87 4.38 111 0.28 x 0.56 7 x 14
1000 630 9070TF1000D1 8 I 6.30 160 5.25 133 5.80 147 4.31 109 4.38 111 0.28 x 0.56 7 x 14
1500 1000 9070TF1500D1 8 I 5.92 150 7.06 179 7.46 190 4.13 105 5.81 148 0.28 x 0.56 7 x 14
2000 1500 9070TF2000D1 8 I 7.17 182 7.06 179 7.46 190 4.56 116 5.81 148 0.28 x 0.56 7 x 14
Figure 8
D A B
F E
C